KFinTech to the Chairperson, Scrutinser, Director/Officials of the Company 

and the Unsecured Creditors. As explained to me, the Unsecured Creditors 

were allowed to participate in the meeting but their presence was not visible 

on the screen due to system restrictions. 

4. The Company had in total 558 (five hundred and fifty eight) Unsecured 

Creditors for the purpose of the meeting. The Company completed the 

dispatch of the Notice of the meeting by courier to all the Unsecured 

Creditors on Friday, 21st May 2021 and had published necessary 

advertisements.    

5. The Cut-off date for the purpose of deciding the Unsecured Creditors